� 800.872.3267     � 800.232.7329     � adamsrite.com
 10027 S. 51st Street, Ste 102, Phoenix, Arizona 85044ARM-014-9/17
PO
W
ER
191
Copyright © 2018, Hanchett Entry Systems, Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group
company. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the

192 All measurements are approximate and are provided for informational
purposes only. Refer to the product Installation Instructions.
How to Order, Related & Compatible Products
PS-LR Power Supply: Specify quantity and the following information. Order compatible products separately.
MODEL POWER SUPPLY
PS -LR
LR   Power Supply for exit devices w/ LR option
RELATED
When purchasing this product, please consider the following available separately:
ACCESSORIES POWER
BBK-LR Battery Backup Kit 4612 Power Transfer Device
COMPATIBLE
EXIT DEVICES
8000LR Series electrified exit devices with LR latch retraction
PS-LR
Power
Supply Dimensions
Layout & Wiring
1-13/64"
30.6mm
10"
254mm
9-1/4"
235mm
4-1/8"
104.8mm
10-3/8"
263.5mm
GROUND
POINT
CH
1
CH
2
115 VAC / 230 VAC
0.7A / 0.4
POWER INPUT
14 AWG WIRE SIZE
INPUT #2
N.O. DRY CONTACT  SWITCH
RATED FOR 15mA PEAK @ 28VDC
FIRE ALARM DISABLE
N.C. CONTACTS: 120 mA @ 28VDC
EXIT DEVICE #1
EXIT DEVICE #2INPUT #1
N.O. DRY CONTACT  SWITCH
RATED FOR 15mA PEAK @ 28VDC
J5
MAIN
POWER
C
A
C
B
B
A
MO
DE
SW
1
OUTPUT
POWER
D1
23
0VSW212
0V
NL
J4
+
FUSE 2
3.15A
SLOW-BLOW
ASSEMBLY NUMBER